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July 25, 2013

NJN PUBLISHING (weekly)

ADDRESS:
  8 Minneakoning Road



  Flemington, NJ 08822-0032
EXEC. EDITOR:  Craig Turpin
E-MAIL:
  cturpin@njnpublishing.com 

PHONE:
  (908) 782-4747 x618

CELL:

  (908) 334-4283
THE MESSENGER-GAZETTE*
REPORTER:
  Warren Cooper
E-MAIL:
  wcooper@njnpublishing.com 
PHONE:
  (908) 948-1265
NEWS FAX:
  (908) 948-1052
NEWS E-MAIL:   somerset@njnpublishing.com 
*Thursday insert in Star-Ledger covering Somerville, Raritan, Bridgewater & Branchburg (eff. February 2010)

INDEPENDENT PRESS **
EDITOR:  Barbara Rybolt  908-782-4747 x658

E-MAIL:   ipeditors@njnpublishing.com
** Thursday insert in Star-Ledger covering Warren & Watchung (eff. January 2010)

RECORDER PUBLISHING (weeklies)

BERNARDSVILLE NEWS

17-19 MORRISTOWN ROAD

BERNARDSVILLE  NJ  07924

PHONE :  (908) 766-3900

FAX :    (908) 766-6365

E-MAIL : newsdesk@recordernewspapers.com 
EDITOR:  Charles T. Zavalick 

E-MAIL: charliez@recordernewspapers.com 

(Covers: Bernards, Bernardsville, Bedminster,

Far Hills & Peapack-Gladstone)

ECHOES-SENTINEL
256 MERCER ST

STIRLING NJ 07980

PHONE:  (908) 647-1134

FAX:  (908) 647-7679

EDITOR: Denis Kelly (908-647-0412)

NEWS E-MAIL :  dkelly@recordernewspapers.com   
PHOTOGRAPHER: Debbie Weisman (908-542-1580)

(Covers:  Warren, Watchung & North Plainfield)

PRINCETON PACKET (weeklies)
ADDRESS:
300 WITHERSPOON ST

P O BOX 350

PRINCETON NJ  08542

HILLSBOROUGH BEACON
PHONE:  (609) 874-2163
FAX:  (609) 924-3842
EDITOR: Gene Robbins
E-MAIL :  grobbins@centraljersey.com 
(Covers:  Hillsborough Twp.)

MANVILLE NEWS
PHONE:  (609) 874-2163

FAX:  (609) 924-3842

EDITOR: Gene Robbins

E-MAIL:  grobbins@centraljersey.com 
 (Covers: Manville Borough)

PRINCETON PACKET (Tues & Fri)

PHONE:  (609) 924-3244

FAX: (609) 924-3842

EXEC. EDITOR: Aubrey Huston 

EMAIL:  ahuston@centraljersey.com
MANAGING EDITOR:  Calhoun Killeen

EMAIL:  ckilleen@centraljersey.com 
(Covers:  Montgomery & Rocky Hill in Somerset County) 

(Note: Send only Montgomery info)

INDEPENDENTLY OWNED WEEKLIES 

ABOUT OUR TOWN
P O BOX 8068

PISCATAWAY, NJ  08854

PHONE:  (732) 968-1615

FAX:  (732) 968-2205

E-MAIL : cpyecroft@aboutourtown.com  

EDITOR: Claire Pyecroft

(Covers:  All Somerset County - free distribution)

BRANCHBURG NEWS

185-E INDUSTRIAL PKWY

BRANCHBURG, NJ 08876

PHONE:  (908) 526-9393

FAX:  (908) 526-5558

EDITOR:  Bill Haduch

E-MAIL:  branchburgnews@yahoo.com 
(Covers : Branchburg only)

MONTGOMERY NEWS

2106 US HWY 206 SOUTH

BELLE MEAD, NJ 08502

PHONE: (908) 874-0020

FAX:  (908) 874-0032

EDITOR:  Cliff Moore

E-MAIL: montynews@comcast.net 
(Covers : Montgomery Twp.)

MONTGOMERY SUN [eff. 9/14/11]
NEWS EMAIL: news@themontgomerysun.com 
EDITOR: Alan Bauer abauer@elauwitmedia.com 
REPORTER: Jim Wright  jwright@elauwitmedia.com 
MANAGING ED./PRODUCTION: Colleen P. Clark

PHONE: 856-528-3358

EMAIL: cclark@elauwitmedia.com 
WEBSITE:  www.elauwitmedia.com 
(Covers : Montgomery Twp.)

THE SPECTATOR

PO BOX 41
KINGSTON NJ 08528-0041
PHONE:  609-681-5755
FAX:  609-681-5756

EMAIL: news@spectatorlocal.com
EDITOR: Mark Barry
(Covers: Montgomery, Rocky Hill and parts of Franklin and Hillsborough)
COMMUNITY CHRONICLES

PO BOX 516

MIDDLESEX NJ  08846

PHONE:  732-667-3344

FAX:  732-667-3345

EMAIL:  editor@communitychronicles.net 

WEBSITE:  www.communitychronicles.net
EDITOR:  Debra DeVuyst

(Covers:  Bound Brook, South Bound Brook, Middlesex and Dunellen)

THE PRIDE OF NORTH PLAINFIELD,
THE WATCHUNG POST and WARREN MONTHLY
RENNA MEDIA, LLC

202 WALNUT AVE, CRANFORD NJ 07016

ADVERTISING: Joe Renna / 908-447-1295
EMAIL: joerenna@rennamedia.com 

WEBSITE : http://theprideofnorthplainfield.com/ 

WEBSITE : http://watchungpost.com/ 
DAILY NEWSPAPERS

COURIER-NEWS (main office)

92 E MAIN ST, SUITE 202

SOMERVILLE NJ 08876

NEWSROOM FAX: (908) 243-6645
MAIN NUMBER:  (908) 243-6600

GENERAL MANAGER/EDITOR: Paul Grzella
  Somerville Office: 908-243-6601

  E. Brunswick Office: 732-565-7215
  E-MAIL: pgrzella@njpressmedia.com 
ASSISTANT EDITOR: Jay Jefferson Cooke
  PHONE: 908-243-6603
  E-MAIL: jcooke@njpressmedia.com 
EDITORIAL ASSISTANT:

  Bradley Wadlow / 908-243-6604

  bwadlow@njpressmedia.com 
(Covers: Bernards, Branchburg, Bridgewater, Franklin, Hillsborough, Manville, Raritan, Somerville & Warren plus general Somerset County news)
DAILY RECORD (main office)

800 JEFFERSON ROAD

PARSIPPANY NJ 07054

PHONE:  (973) 428-6200

FAX:  (973) 428-6666

E-MAIL: newsroom@dailyrecord.com 

EDITOR: Dennis Lyons

METRO EDITOR: Joe Ungaro (973-428-6624)

(Covers:  All Somerset County for general news; Somerset Hills area for local news)
HOME NEWS TRIBUNE (main office)

35 KENNEDY BLVD

EAST BRUNSWICK NJ  08816

PHONE:  (732) 565-7215

FAX: (732) 565-7208

E-MAIL:  hntmetro@mycentralJersey.com
GENERAL MANAGER/EDITOR: Paul Grzella
  (see Courier News – both CN & HNT owned by Gannett)

NEWS EDITOR:  Jay Jefferson Cooke

   PHONE:  908-243-6603

   E-MAIL:  jcooke@njpressmedia.com 

ASSISTANT EDITOR:  David Siminoff
   PHONE: 732-565-7321
   E-MAIL:  dsiminoff@njpressmedia.com 

(Covers: Somerset, Middlesex, Union Counties)   

NEW YORK TIMES (N.J. Section)

111 MULBERRY ST

NEWARK NJ 07102

PHONE:  (973) 623-3904

FAX:  (973) 802-1877

NEWS E-MAIL: nytnews@nytimes.com
METRO E-MAIL: metro@nytimes.com
BUSINESS E-MAIL: bizday@nytimes.com
NEWS CONTACT:  Richard Perez-Pena
PHONE:  (212) 556-1234
E-MAIL: rpp@nytimes.com 
STAR-LEDGER (main office)

1 STAR-LEDGER PLAZA

NEWARK, NJ  07102-1200

PHONE:  (973) 392-4040 / FAX: (973) 392-5845

E-MAIL:  metro@starledger.com
EDITOR:  Kevin Whitmer / PHONE: (973) 392-4283

EMAIL: kwhitmer@starledger.com 

EDITORIAL PAGE EDITOR: Tom Moran

PHONE: (973) 392-5728

EMAIL  tmoran@starledger.com 

(Covers: All New Jersey)
STAR-LEDGER SOMERSET COUNTY NEWS
    NEWS E-MAIL:  somerset@starledger.com 
     COUNTY & LOCAL NEWS REPORTER:
        Bill Wichert  bwichert@starledger.com 
         PHONE:  (973) 392-1704
         CELL PHONE:  (201) 424-6730
      HELPING HANDS BLOG:

         Carly Rothman   crothman@starledger.com 

       SENIOR SPOTLIGHT :

         Greg Hatala  ghatala@starledger.com
         (973) 392-5950
STAR-LEDGER (events only, not news)

ATTN: STAR-LEDGER LISTINGS DESK

1 STAR-LEDGER PLAZA

NEWARK, NJ  07102-1200

PHONE:  (973) 392-1500

FAX:  (973) 274-8550

E-MAIL: event@starledger.com 

TIMES (main office)

P O BOX 847

500 PERRY ST

TRENTON NJ  08605

PHONE:  (609) 989-5454

E-MAIL:  news@njtimes.com 

EDITOR :  Matt Dowling
EMAIL :  mdowling@njtimes.com 
EVENTS E-MAIL: community@njtimes.com
PHONE: (609) 989-5684 / FAX: (609) 989-5739
BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS

NJ BIZ

104 CHURCH ST

NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901

PHONE: (732) 246-5707

FAX:  (732) 246-8886

E-MAIL:  editorial@njbiz.com 

WALL STREET JOURNAL

SPOT NEWS EDITOR:  Ann Podd

E-MAIL: ann.pod@cor.dowjones.com 

PHONE: (212) 416-2622

FAX: (212) 416-2733

E-MAIL: nywireroom@dowjones.com 

WIRE SERVICES

ASSOCIATED PRESS

50 W. STATE STREET

SUITE 1114

TRENTON, NJ 08608

PHONE:  (609) 392-3622

FAX:  (609) 392-3525

NEWS EDITOR: Jennifer Yates

ASST EDITOR: Daren Elzie

UNITED PRESS INTERNATIONAL

BRONX, NY

PHONE: (718) 992-7759

EMAIL: pressreleases@upi.com
CITY EDITOR: Tracy Conner

REUTERS AMERICA, INC.

3 TIMES SQUARE

NEW YORK, NY 10038

PHONE: (646) 223-6000

FAX: (646) 223-6289

BILINGUAL MEDIA

REPORTE HISPANO
Cara Marcano, Publisher
42 Dorann Avenue
Princeton, NJ  08540
WEB: www.reportehispano.com
PHONE: 609-933-1400
FAX: 609-924-5392
EMAIL:  caramarcano@reportehispano.com
WORLD JOURNAL

41 BRIDGE STREET

METUCHEN NJ 08840

PHONE: (732) 632-8890
FAX:  (732) 632-9595

WEB: www.worldjournal.com 

REPORTER: Mei-Ling Liu
  PHONE: (732) 632-8890 x102

  PAGER: (732) 633-0086

  E-MAIL: wjnj1@yahoo.com
THE EPOCH TIMES (Epoch Times New Jersey)

1744 US HIGHWAY 27

EDISON, NJ  08817

PHONE:  732-572-3335

FAX:  732-907-1029
REPORTER:  Weiyong Zhu / 201-783-7780
E-MAIL: weiyongzhu@epochtimes.com
RADIO STATIONS

RADIO STATION WAWZ (99.1 FM)
P O BOX 9058 WESTON CANAL RD

ZAREPHATH, NJ  08890

PH: (732) 469-0991 / FAX: (732) 469-2115

PSA Contact: Nancy Walter

RADIO STATIONS WCTC  (1450 AM)

& WMGQ (98.3 FM)

P O BOX 100

NEW BRUNSWICK NJ  08903

PH: (732) 249-2600 / FAX: (732) 249-9414

NEWS DIRECTOR: Bruce Johnson

E-MAIL: bjohnson@wctcam.com 
REPORTERS:  Mike Pavlichko, Dovid Dobin
RADIO STATIONS WHWH (1350 AM)
& WPST (94.5 FM)
619 ALEXANDER ROAD

PRINCETON, NJ 08540

PHONE: (609) 419-0300, ext. 491

FAX: (609) 419-0143

NEWS DIRECTOR: Al Brooks (609-419-0300 x490)

RADIO STATIONS WMTR (1250 AM)

& WDHA (105.5 FM)
55 HORSEHILL RD

CEDAR KNOLLS NJ 07927

PH: (973) 538-1250  FAX: (973) 538-3060
PROGRAM DIRECTOR: Chris Edwards
cedwards@greatermedianj.com 

STATION ENGINEER:  Jason Ornellas

CELL PHONE:  908-307-8745

jornellas@greatermedianj.com 

RADIO STATION WWFM (89.1 FM)

P.O. Box B

Trenton, NJ  08690

PH: (609) 587-8989 / FAX: (609) 570-3863
RADIO STATION JERSEY 101.5

P O BOX 5698

TRENTON NJ 08638

NEWS DIRECTOR: Eric Scott

PHONE:  1-800-388-6397

FAX:  (609) 406-7956

E-MAIL: ericscot@nj1015.com 

RADIO STATION WOR (710 AM)

1440 Broadway – 22nd Floor 

New York, NY 10018

PHONE: (212) 642-4467 / FAX: (212) 921-4204

E-MAIL: news@wor710.com 

SHADOW BROADCAST SERVICES

201 Route 17 North – 9th floor

Rutherford, NJ 07070

PH: (201) 939-6688 / FAX (201) 939-1043

E-mail: brianmorgan@totaltraffic.com (Somerset County contact) and nyctraffic@totaltraffic.com
(road & bridge closings/detours)

LOCAL CABLE TV STATIONS 
Parent Stations:

CABLEVISION OF RARITAN VALLEY

275 CENTENNIAL AVE

CN 6805

PISCATAWAY NJ 08855-6805

PHONE: (732) 457-0131

BULLETIN BOARD & NEWS FAX: (973) 642-6013

BULLETIN EMAIL:  bulletin@cablevision.com 
(Raritan Valley System: Serves Bernards, Bedminster, Bridgewater, Somerville, Raritan, 
Manville, Bound Brook, South Bound Brook, Green Brook, Warren & Watchung in Somerset County)

   GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS:


Don Viapree   (973) 230-5132
E-MAIL: dviapree@cablevision.com 
   PISCATAWAY STUDIO:

Catherine Cmil, Assistant Production Manager

PHONE : (732) 317-7062

E-MAIL: ccmil@cablevision.com
   RARITAN VALLEY SYSTEM RELEASES & NOTICES:

   
Bill Mackanic (Neighborhood Journal producer)
PHONE: (732) 681-8222 x2294 

FAX:  (732) 681-7561

E-MAIL: wmackani@cablevision.com 

   ‘MEET THE LEADERS’: 

Al Clark, Producer

PHONE: (732) 681-8222 x2268

COMCAST CABLE+
800 RAHWAY AVE

UNION  NJ  07083

PHONE:  (908) 689-6360
FAX:  (908) 851-8916 (Community Announcements)
(Serves Rocky Hill, Millstone, Montgomery, Hillsborough, Franklin, Branchburg, Bernardsville, Far Hills & Peapack-Gladstone and North Plainfield in Somerset County)

+Comcast acquired Patriot Media in 2008
No Central Jersey coverage
FiOS TV

FiOS News - Channel 1
‘Push Pause’ (documentary program)

ASSIGNMENT EDITOR: Stephen Canzoneri
EMAIL: newsdesk@fios1news.com
PHONE: 914-417-2736  
REPORTER: Tom DiDonato
EMAIL:  trdidonato@verizon.net
PHONE: 201-400-1763  (cell)
(Channel 1 on the FiOS cable system)

LOCAL CABLE TV STATIONS 
Municipal Cable Stations:

BERNARDS TWP. CABLE TV

c/o: Mary Jane Mcnally

PHONE: (908) 204-2585, x123

FAX:  (908) 953-0514

E-MAIL:  CH15@bernardsboe.com 

(Public Access Channel on Cablevision System: Serves Bernards Twp. only)

FRANKLIN TWP. CABLE TV (FT-TV25)

c/o: Joyce S. Miller, Purchasing Dept.

PHONE: (732) 873-2500, ext. 239

FAX: (732) 873-1059

E-MAIL : joyce.miller@twp.franklin.nj.us 
(Public Access Channel on Comcast System: Serves Franklin Twp. only)

PISCATAWAY COMMUNITY TELEVISION (PCTV)

455 HOES LANE

PISCATAWAY NJ 08854

PHONE: (732) 562-2305 FAX: (732) 878-2879

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Debbe Gist

E-Mail: pctv15@optonline.net  

(Public Access Channel 15 on Cablevision System: Serves same towns as Cablevision except Bernards, Somerville & Warren, and also is on Verizon FiOS Ch. 40 [programs] & Ch. 42 [bulletin bd.] for Somerville, Manville, Bound Brook, South Bound Brook, Warren, Franklin & Branchburg)
SOMERVILLE CABLE TV (VILLEtv)

EXEC DIRECTOR: Herbert Hall

STUDIO PHONE: (908) 725-2735

HERB’S EMAIL:  info@somervilletv.com
BULLETIN BOARD: Ken Cornell

KEN’S CELL PHONE: (908) 334-3718

KEN’S E-MAIL:  kcornell@somervillenjrec.com 

NO FAX – use online form for bulletin board:

http://villetv22.tzo.com:5901/FrontDoor/Main.aspx 
(Public Access Channel 15 on Cablevision System: Serves Somerville Borough only and also is on Verizon FiOS Ch. 30)

WARREN TWP. CABLE TV

STATION MANAGER: Liz George

PHONE:  (908) 753-8000 x267

ASSISTANT:  Dorothy Hoolihan

PHONE:  (908) 753-8000 x271
FAX: (908) 757-9173

(Public Access Channel on Cablevision System: Serves Warren Twp. only)

WATCHUNG CABLE TV

c/o: Michelle DeRocco, Borough Clerk

PHONE:  (908) 757-0080

FAX:  (908) 757-7027

E-MAIL:  waccess@optonline.net
(Public Access Channel on Cablevision System: Serves Watchung Borough only)

Star-Ledger Affiliate:

NEWS 12 NJ

450 RARITAN CENTER PKWY

EDISON  NJ  08837

PHONE:  (732) 417-9412

FAX:    (732) 417-1484 (assignment desk) 

or 417-5155 (main desk)

E-MAIL: news12nj@news12.com 

ASSIGNMENT EDITOR: Matt Trapani  (732) 346-3270

mtrapani@news12.com
ASSIGNMENT DESK?: Kevin Corey (732) 346-3270
khcorey@news12.com
REPORTER:  Marci Rubin  (732) 995-8712

mrubin@news12.com 
REPORTER: John Bathke  (732) 995-8307

jbathke@news12.com 
NEWS 12 EN ESPAÑOL: Celia Mendoza  (732) 346-3237

cmendoza@news12.com    Cell Phone: (973) 392-3052

COPIES OF TAPES: Estelle Dzuibek (732) 346-3284

(24-hour, all-NJ news)

New Jersey Traffic & Weather:

NEWS 12 TRAFFIC & WEATHER CHANNELS

NJ TRAFFIC EMAIL: njtraffic@news12.com 

NJ WEATHER EMAIL: njweather@news12.com 

WEBSITE: www.news12.com 

SATELLITE TELEVISION
EBRU TV 
EVEREST INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTION
300 Franklin Square Drive
SOMERSET, NJ 08873 
Phone: 732-560-0800

Fax: 732-560-0801
V.P. BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT:
Mr. Ozcan Jon Omural (ext. 231)

EMAIL: jon@everestpro.com 
BUSINESS MANAGER: Mr. Serdar Ozen

EMAIL: serdarozen@everestpro.com 
WEBSITES: www.everestdistribution.com / www.everestpro.com
(web-based satellite TV station – launched November 2006 – seen by approx. 5 million households in the U.S.)

MAGAZINES
NEW JERSEY VOICE

1044 U.S. HWY. 22 WEST

MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ  07092

PUBLISHER:  Ralph Adinolfe

PHONE: 908-317-8383   FAX: 908-317-8311

EMAIL:  ralph@njvpublishing.com  
(formerly Union County Voice – expanded to Somerset, Middlesex & Union counties February 2008 – approx. 60,000 free distribution, including ~20,000 in Somerset County)
BRIDGEWATER LIFE

MONTGOMERY LIFE
EDITOR: Sharon Cohen, Field Publication Manager-NJ

EMAIL:  Sharon.Cohen@hibu.com 
CELL: 609-578-8644

www.hibu.com 
(mailed free to approx. 5,000 households in each township, eff. April/May 2013)
HYPERLOCAL ONLINE MEDIA

BASKING RIDGE PATCH

LOCAL EDITOR:  Linda Sadlouskos
EMAIL:  linda.sadlouskos@patch.com 
CELL PHONE: 908-872-6941
LAND LINE (leave messages): 908-326-6668
REGIONAL EDITOR: Lou Hochman

EMAIL: louis@patch.com 

WEBSITE:  http://baskingridge.patch.com/ 

BERNARDSVILLE-BEDMINSTER PATCH

LOCAL EDITORS:  

   Linda Sadlouskos linda.sadlouskos@patch.com 

   Audrey Levine  audreyl@patch.com 
   (see phone #s above & below)

BRIDGEWATER PATCH

MANAGER:  Nicholas Loffredo
PHONE:  908-326-6668
EMAIL:  nick@patch.com 
WEBSITE:  http://bridgewater.patch.com/
HILLSBOROUGH PATCH
EDITOR:  John Patten
PHONE:  (908) 552-9051
EMAIL:  john.patten@patch.com
WARREN PATCH

EDITOR: John Patten
PHONE: (908) 552-9051
EMAIL: john.patten@patch.com
WATCHUNG-GREEN BROOK PATCH

EDITOR: John Patten
PHONE: (908) 552-9051

EMAIL: john.patten@patch.com
PATCH.COM
COUNTYWIDE NEWS:  Mike Pignataro

EMAIL:  mike@patch.com 

CALENDAR EDITOR:  Susan Teresco

EMAIL:  stposting@aol.com 
FREELANCER:  Mike Deak

EMAIL:  mikedeak78@gmail.com 

SOMERVILLETODAY.COM
EDITOR:  Loren Fisher

EMAIL:  Loren@SomervilleToday.com
YOURSOMERSET.COM
EDITORIAL CONTACT:  Christine Burns
EMAIL:  christine49@verizon.net 

MARKETING DIRECTOR: Bridget Juliano

PHONE: (201) 543-8132

WEBSITE:  www.yoursomerset.com
(part of the Point Media County Connection network of New Jersey websites)
NETWORKS MAILING LIST

(not on regular media list)
WCBS-TV CHANNEL 2

ATTN: Brian Lowder, Assignment Desk

524 WEST 57TH STREET (Second Floor)

NEW YORK, NY 10019

PHONE: (212) 975-5867

FAX: (212) 975-9387

EMAIL: desk@cbs2ny.com  
WNBC-TV CHANNEL 4

30 Rockefeller Plaza, Room 701

New York, NY  10112

NEWS DIRECTOR:  Diane Doctor

PHONE:  (212) 664-2994

ASSIGNMENT EDITOR:  Peter McGowan

PHONE:  (212) 664-2731

WEBSITE:  www.nbcnewyork.com 
EMAIL:  tips@nbcnewyork.com  

NYW-TV FOX 5
ATTN: NEWS EDITOR

205 EAST 67TH STREET

NEW YORK, NY 10021

PHONE: (212) 452-3800

SWITCHBOARD: (212) 452-5555

NY OFFICE FAX: (212) 249-1182

EMAIL: desk@fox5ny.com 
WABC-TV CHANNEL 7

ATTN: NEWS EDITOR

7 LINCOLN SQUARE

NEW YORK, NY 10023

PHONE: (212) 456-3173

FAX: (212) 456-2381

EMAIL:  wabctv-newsdesk@abc.com
WOR-TV CHANNEL 9

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT DESK(nine reporters)

9 BROADCAST PLAZA

SECAUCUS NJ 07096

PHONE: (201) 330-2214

FAX: (201) 330-3844

EMAIL: newsdesk@wwortv.com 

WPIX-TV NEWS CHANNEL 11

ATTN: NEWS EDITOR-Laura Mineo
700 Plaza Drive

Secaucus, NJ 07094

PHONE: (201) 617-1313

FAX: (212)210-2517
E-MAIL: wpixnewsdesk@tribune.com 
CNN NEWS

One Time Warner Center
NEW YORK, NY 10019
PHONE: 212-275-7800
FAX: None (rm 12/10)

EMAIL: Cheryl.Robinson@Turner.com
REGIONAL NEWS NETWORK (RNN)

437 5th AVENUE – 11th FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10016

PHONE:  914-417-2736
FAX: 914-696-0279
 (independent cable TV network)

EMAIL: pcorsentino@rnntv.com 
WMBC-TV (Mountain Broadcasting Corp.)
99 CLINTON ROAD

WEST CALDWELL NJ  07006

MAIN / NEWS PHONE: (973) 852-0300 

63 NEWS FAX: (973) 852-0399

NEWS EMAIL: news@wmbctv.com
REPORTER:

  Howard Monroe-Gray (Cell: 908-872-4210)

  EMAIL: howardmg@wmbctv.com 

  PHONE: (973) 852-0356
(independent commercial TV station)

PUBLIC TELEVISION

NJTV / WNET     [replaced NJ Network as of 7/1/11)
825 Eighth Avenue
New York, NY 10019
PHONE: (212) 560-2000
FAX: (212) 560-2001

NEWS ANCHOR: Michael Schneider  (eff. 9/15/11)
EMAIL:  schneiderm@wnet.org  

PHONE:  212-560-1324
1

